

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: UZESW30

Universal pliers with silicone head- Length: 30 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Universal Pliers with Silicone Head (Length: 30 cm)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Universal Pliers with Silicone Head. These pliers are designed for a variety of tasks including food preparation and cooking. The silicone head provides excellent grip and protects your cookware from scratches.

2. Safety Information

- Always use the pliers for their intended purpose. Do not use them for heavy-duty tasks beyond their specifications.
- Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidental injury.
- Ensure the pliers are clean and dry before each use to avoid any risk of slipping.
- Do not use the pliers with excessively hot cookware or surfaces exceeding 230°C (450°F).
- Inspect the pliers regularly for wear and tear and do not use if damaged.

3. Product Specifications

- Length: 30 cm
- Material: Stainless Steel with Silicone Head
- Heat Resistance: Up to 230°C (450°F)
- Weight: 200 g
- Color: Red/Black

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the Universal Pliers from the packaging.
2. Inspect the pliers for any damages or defects.
3. No assembly is required; the pliers are ready for immediate use.

5. Operation

1. To open the pliers, grip the handles and pull them apart.
2. Use the silicone head to grip food or objects firmly without damaging them.
3. Once you have a secure grip, lift or manipulate the item as needed.
4. To release, simply release the pressure on the handles.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the pliers after each use to prevent food buildup.
- Wash with warm soapy water and rinse thoroughly. Avoid abrasive cleaners.
- The silicone head is dishwasher safe; however, it is recommended to hand wash to extend the lifespan.
- Store in a dry place away from direct sunlight.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the pliers do not open or close smoothly, check for any obstructions or debris around the pivot point.
- Inspect the silicone head for damage. If it is worn down, discontinue use and replace if necessary.
- Should the pliers feel loose, check if the screws at the joint are tightened properly.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the Universal Pliers in accordance with local waste management regulations.
- Do not dispose of the product in regular household waste if it is still functional. Consider donating or recycling.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Universalklammer mit Silikonkopf 30 cm (Art.-Nr. UZESW30)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlich willkommen zum Kauf Ihrer Universalklammer mit Silikonkopf. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine einfache und sichere Handhabung von Lebensmitteln zu ermöglichen. Es besteht aus hochwertigen Materialien, die Langlebigkeit und Benutzerfreundlichkeit garantieren. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, um die beste Leistung aus Ihrem Produkt zu erzielen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Klammer nicht, um heiße Gegenstände über längere Zeit zu halten, um Verbrennungen oder Verunreinigungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie die Klammer außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Die Klammer ist nicht für den Gebrauch in der Mikrowelle geeignet.
- Prüfen Sie vor jeder Benutzung die Klammer auf Beschädigungen, und verwenden Sie sie nicht, wenn sie beschädigt ist.
- Verwenden Sie die Klammer nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Reinigen Sie die Klammer vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Silikonkopf + Edelstahlgriff
- Länge: 30 cm
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Bis 250°C
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Gewicht: 200 g

4. Aufbau und Installation

- Öffnen Sie die Verpackung und überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile vorhanden sind.
- Führen Sie keine Montagearbeiten durch, da die Universalklammer sofort einsatzbereit ist.
- Lagern Sie die Klammer an einem trockenen Ort, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.

5. Bedienung

1. Halten Sie den Griff der Klammer fest.
2. Drücken Sie den Griff zusammen, um die Klammer zu öffnen.
3. Fangen Sie das Lebensmittel oder den Gegenstand mit dem Silikonkopf auf und heben Sie ihn an.
4. Lassen Sie den Griff los, um das Lebensmittel zu sichern.
5. Nach dem Gebrauch reinigen Sie die Klammer sofort.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Klammer nach jedem Gebrauch leicht mit Wasser und Spülmittel.
- Sie können die Klammer auch in der Spülmaschine reinigen.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen und ersetzen Sie die Klammer gegebenenfalls.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Klammer öffnet sich nicht leicht.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Bereich des Gelenks sauber ist. Entfernen Sie Schmutz oder Lebensmittelreste.
- Problem: Klammer riecht unangenehm nach dem Reinigen.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie etwas Essig oder Zitronensaft bei der Reinigung, um Gerüche zu neutralisieren.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Plastik und Metallabfälle, um die Umwelt zu schonen. Das Produkt ist recycelbar.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Anfragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für den Kauf Ihrer Universalklammer mit Silikonkopf! Wir hoffen, dass Sie viel Freude an unserem Produkt haben.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Universele Tangen met Siliconen Kop - Lengte 30 cm

1. Algemene Informatie

De universele tangen met siliconen kop zijn ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de keuken. Deze tangen zijn ideaal om voedsel veilig te hanteren, overwarmte te weerstaan en het voorkomen van krassen op pannen met een anti-aanbaklaag.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de tangen alleen voor het doel waarvoor ze zijn bedoeld, namelijk het hanteren van voedsel.
- Houd de tangen uit de buurt van kinderen om ongevallen te voorkomen.
- Controleer voor elk gebruik of de tangen geen beschadigingen vertonen.
- Gebruik geen scherpe voorwerpen of agressieve chemische reinigingsmiddelen op de siliconen kop om schade te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met open vlammen of zeer hoge temperaturen die de siliconen kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Lengte: 30 cm
- Materiaal: RVS (roestvrij staal) met siliconen kop
- Kleur: Zwart
- Geschikt voor temperaturen tot 260 °C

4. Setup en Installatie

De tangen zijn gebruiksklaar. Bij ontvangst, haal de tangen uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen. Voor optimaal gebruik is er geen verdere installatie nodig. Bewaar de tangen op een droge plek, bij voorkeur aan een haak of op een plank om krassen en schade te voorkomen.

5. Bediening

Om de tangen te gebruiken, volgt u deze stappen:

1. Pak de tangen bij het handvat en open de klemmende delen.
2. Plaats het voedsel tussen de siliconen klemmen.
3. Sluit de tangen door het handvat naar beneden te drukken om het voedsel vast te houden.
4. Verwijder het voedsel door de tangen weer open te drukken.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Na gebruik, was de tangen met warm water en milde zeep.
- U kunt de tangen ook in de vaatwasser reinigen, maar vermijd gebruik van zware afwasmiddelen.
- Droog de tangen grondig af om roestvorming te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig de staat van de siliconen kop en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- **Probleem:** De siliconen kop is beschadigd.
Oplossing: Vervang de tangen om verdere schade aan pannen te voorkomen.
- **Probleem:** Tangen blijven niet goed gesloten.
Oplossing: Controleer of er vuil of voedselresten tussen de scharnieren zit. Maak dit schoon en controleer op eventuele schade.

8. Afvalverwerking

Bij het einde van de levensduur van het product, dient u de tangen op een milieuvriendelijke manier te verwerken. Dit kan door het product naar een lokaal recyclingcentrum te brengen of zoals aangegeven op de verpakking.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Pinzas Universales con Cabeza de Silicona - Longitud 30 cm

1. Información General

Las pinzas universales con cabeza de silicona de 30 cm son una herramienta esencial para la cocina moderna. Este producto está diseñado para facilitar el manejo de alimentos y utensilios, ofreciendo un agarre seguro y efectivo. Su construcción robusta y el uso de materiales de alta calidad garantizan durabilidad y rendimiento.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Advertencias generales: Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Uso adecuado: Utilice las pinzas únicamente para los fines previstos, como el manejo de alimentos calientes o fríos.
- Prevención de quemaduras: No utilice las pinzas en fuentes de calor directo.
- Superficie caliente: No deje las pinzas sobre superficies calientes para evitar daños al material.
- Limpieza: Asegúrese de limpiar las pinzas antes y después de su uso para evitar la contaminación de alimentos.
- Inspección: Revise regularmente el estado de las pinzas; si hay daños visibles, deje de usarlas.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Longitud: 30 cm
- Material de la cabeza: Silicona
- Material del cuerpo: Acero inoxidable
- Resistencia al calor: Hasta 230°C
- Uso: Apta para cocinar, asar y servir alimentos.
- Colores disponibles: Variados según la colección.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire las pinzas de su empaque y asegúrese de que no haya piezas dañadas.
2. Las pinzas están listas para usarse; no requieren ensamblaje adicional.
3. Para un funcionamiento óptimo, asegúrese de que las cabezas de silicona estén limpias antes del primer uso.
4. Si necesita almacenamiento, cuelgue las pinzas en un lugar accesible para un fácil acceso.

5. Operación

1. Para utilizar las pinzas, simplemente apriete el mango para abrir las cabezas.
2. Use las pinzas para agarrar alimentos de forma segura y cómoda.
3. Asegúrese de usar la presión adecuada para evitar dañar los alimentos.
4. Las pinzas son ideales para girar, voltear y servir alimentos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Lave las pinzas con agua tibia y jabón. Puede usar también un lavavajillas en el estante superior.
- Secado: Seque completamente las pinzas antes de guardarlas.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y fresco. Evite exposiciones prolongadas a la luz solar.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Las pinzas no cierran correctamente: Verifique que no haya obstrucciones en las articulaciones.
- Desgaste en la cabeza de silicona: Si nota desgaste, es posible que deba reemplazar el producto.
- Dificultad para abrir y cerrar: Asegúrese de que no haya residuos atrapados en las bisagras.

8. Eliminación

Para desechar las pinzas, siga las regulaciones locales sobre residuos. Si el producto está dañado, considere llevarlo a un centro de reciclaje apropiado.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contacte con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Pince Universelle avec Tête en Silicone (Longueur : 30 cm)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Pince Universelle avec Tête en Silicone. Ce produit a été conçu pour répondre à vos besoins de cuisine, vous aidant à manipuler les aliments en toute sécurité et avec précision. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné à un usage alimentaire uniquement. Ne pas utiliser pour des fins non prévues.
- Attention à la chaleur : La partie en silicone est conçue pour résister à des températures élevées. Évitez les contacts prolongés avec des surfaces très chaudes.
- Ne pas utiliser avec des objets tranchants : Évitez d'utiliser la pince avec des ustensiles tranchants pour prévenir l'endommagement de la tête en silicone.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants : Ce produit doit être manipulé par des adultes. Gardez-le à l'écart des enfants pour éviter les accidents.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : Longueur de 30 cm
- Matériau de la tête : Silicone de haute qualité
- Matériau du corps : Acier inoxydable
- Couleur : Noir
- Résistance à la chaleur : Jusqu'à 220°C
- Poids : 250 g

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Déballage : Ouvrez l'emballage avec soin et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2. Inspection : Avant utilisation, inspectez la pince pour tout dommage visible. Ne pas utiliser si endommagée.
3. Préparation : Lavez la pince à l'eau chaude savonneuse et rincez-la soigneusement. Séchez avec un chiffon propre.

5. Fonctionnement

- Pour saisir des aliments, ouvrez la pince en écartant les poignées.
- Placez les aliments entre la tête en silicone.
- Fermez les poignées pour maintenir fermement les aliments.
- Relâchez pour libérer les aliments en ouvrant à nouveau la pince.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs ou de brosses métalliques.
- Pour les taches tenaces, utilisez une éponge douce.
- Séchez complètement avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Difficulté à fermer la pince
Solution : Vérifiez si des débris obstruent les charnières. Nettoyez si nécessaire.
- Problème : Tête en silicone usée
Solution : Si la tête est endommagée, remplacez-la par une nouvelle pièce si disponible.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez le recycler conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. La tête en silicone et l'acier inoxydable sont recyclables.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci encore pour votre achat. Nous espérons que notre Pince Universelle améliorera votre expérience de cuisson.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Pinze Universali con Testa in Silicone - Lunghezza 30 cm (UZESW30)

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuto nel manuale del prodotto per le Pinze Universali con Testa in Silicone (UZESW30). Questo strumento è progettato per facilitare la manipolazione degli alimenti in cucina e per altre applicazioni culinarie. Le pinze sono realizzate con materiali durevoli e sicuri per alimenti.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare le pinze su superfici calde, a meno che non siano progettate per resistere a temperature elevate.
- Non immergere le pinze in acqua bollente per lunghi periodi per evitare danni ai materiali.
- Tenere le pinze lontane dalla portata dei bambini.
- Utilizzare le pinze solo per scopi previsti e seguire attentamente le istruzioni d'uso.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: UZESW30
- Lunghezza: 30 cm
- Materiale della testa: Silicone
- Materiale del manico: Acciaio inox
- Utilizzo: Ideale per afferrare, girare e servire alimenti.
- Resistente al calore: Fino a 260°C

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Le pinze universali non richiedono un'installazione complessa. Seguire questi semplici passaggi:

1. Rimuovere le pinze dalla confezione e ispezionare che non ci siano danni.
2. Assicurarsi che le pinze siano pulite e asciutte prima del primo utilizzo.
3. Le pinze sono pronte all'uso; non è necessario alcun montaggio.

5. Operazione

- Afferrare il cibo o l'oggetto desiderato utilizzando le pinze.
- Per aprire e chiudere, utilizzare la leva del manico.
- Assicurarsi di non afferrare oggetti oltre la capacità delle pinze per evitare rotture.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare le pinze a mano con acqua tiepida e detergente neutro.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive per evitare danni alla superficie.
- Può essere lavato anche in lavastoviglie (riporre nella parte superiore).
- Asciugare completamente dopo il lavaggio per prevenire la formazione di ruggine.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le pinze non si chiudono correttamente, controllare se sono pulite e prive di detriti.
- In caso di danneggiamento della testa in silicone, non utilizzare il prodotto e contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali per il riciclaggio. Non gettare le pinze nel rifiuto indifferenziato. Contattare il proprio centro di raccolta locale per informazioni sul corretto smaltimento.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto le nostre Pinze Universali con Testa in Silicone!